
 Mazda MX-5 Registrations by Calendar Year
 EUROPE

Year Germany U.K. Italy Switzerland France Other Annual Cumulative

1989 CY 4 -- -- -- -- -- 4 4

1990 CY 4,728 2,246 440 696 206 1,699 10,015 10,019

1991 CY 7,172 1,986 591 745 891 2,749 14,134 24,153

1992 CY 4,579 1,017 403 412 275 1,332 8,018 32,171

1993 CY 3,489 910 284 281 153 594 5,711 37,882

1994 CY 3,151 1,250 212 225 65 435 5,338 43,220

1995 CY 3,628 2,495 520 237 138 589 7,607 50,827

1996 CY 3,652 3,855 736 334 204 794 9,575 60,402

1997 CY 2,902 4,956 733 396 389 1,172 10,548 70,950

1998 CY 6,519 6,307 933 595 562 1,738 16,654 87,604

1999 CY 9,285 6,411 1,358 885 881 2,457 21,277 108,881

2000 CY 8,440 5,199 1,104 744 714 2,279 18,480 127,361

2001 CY 6,839 3,720 1,404 766 418 2,624 15,771 143,132

2002 CY 7,477 7,162 1,267 565 488 2,361 19,320 162,452

2003 CY 6,130 9,097 1,114 338 432 1,697 18,808 181,260

2004 CY 4,455 6,372 934 425 407 1,556 14,149 195,409

2005 CY n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Total 82,450 62,983 12,033 7,644 6,223 24,076 195,409

NOTE, Mazda currently sells the MX-5 in 29 countries throughout Europe.
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